PSE Complaint

Date: 03/05/2019

Requestor: Alleged Violator:

Erika Hunter Cement Works Northwest INC
Damage Prevention Program Manager Regina Godwin

Puget Sound Energy PO Box 9669

PO Box 97034, EST-4 Moscow, ID 83843

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 WA UBI 602 620 195

208-274-2242

Dates: 10/16/2017,01/02/2018, 04/11/2018, 01/09/2019
Damage Prevention Representative: Roger Arrington

Violation(s):

Complaint #1: (10/16/2017) 10114 Messner Ave, Granite Falls, WA. Suncrest Farms, D. R. Horton
Development, Lot #21

e Excavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]
Complaint #2: (01/02/2018) 14805 — 16" Ave W, Lynnwood, WA. Kinstone Development, R. M. Homes,
Lot #13

e Excavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]
Complaint #3: (04/11/2018) 2025 - 130 Pl SW Everett,, WA. Arcadia Development, Pacific Ridge Homes,
Lot #20

e Excavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]
Complaint #4: (01/09/2019) 3720 — 194 PI SE, Bothell, WA. Banyon Grove Development, Pacific Ridge
Homes, Lot #16

e Excavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]
Complaint #5: (01/09/2019) 3724 — 194 PI SE, Bothell, WA. Banyon Grove Development, Pacific Ridge
Homes, Lot #17

e Excavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]

History Summation:

Cement Works Northwest INC has been found working without locates 12 times since August of 2017,
one of which resulted in a damage. Multiple efforts have been made by PSE Damage Prevention to
educate them about the importance of complying with RCW 19.122 at every job site location. They have
continued to be non-compliant while excavating by driving stakes near our underground gas
infrastructure. Damage Prevention Representative Roger Arrington has explained the safety hazards to
the crews on all of these occasions. They have not made adequate efforts to change their business
practices to be compliant and work safely. They do have a vast history of calling in for locates, but are
lax on the practice and their field employees have continued to work without valid locate tickets. The 12
times they were educated and prompted to call range in date from 10/16/2017 to 01/09/2019, and have
occurred in different developments and in different cities.



Complaint #1: (10/16/2017)
10114 Messner Ave, Granite Falls, WA. Suncrest Farms, D. R. Horton Development, Lot #21

o Ticket Number: No locate requested
e Original Call Date: N/A
e 10/16/2017: a Cement Works NW INC crew had installed concrete forms with stakes to
pour a driveway. There were no locates on the ground and no valid ticket in the ticket
management system. Roger attempted to communicate the need to stop work and get
locates but the crew appeared to not understand him. Roger then went and told site
supervisor Joel to call Bob Godwin (208-596-1562).
o Damage Prevention Representatives further actions: Roger Arrington took pictures of
the work area.
e Documented the site through pictures:
= Lack of locate marks on the ground on 10/16/2017
= Excavation on site
=  Pic of Truck with logo
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e PSE found Concrete Works NW INC excavating on 10/16/2017 and documented it through

photos
e Asevidenced by this series of pictures there are stakes inserted in the ground even though they
did not have a valid locate ticket







The following four pictures represent the tickets called in by Cement Works NW INC. for a 3
month period before and after the date of this violation this violation. This indicates the

company has knowledge of how and when to call in locate tickets and have even called in some
tickets on the same street as this violation.
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Complaint #2: (01/02/2018)
14805 — 16" Ave W, Lynnwood, WA. Kinstone Development, R. M. Homes, Lot #13

o Ticket Number: No locate requested

e Original Call Date: N/A

e 0n01/02/2018 a Cement Works NW INC crew had installed concrete forms and was actively
pouring a driveway. There weren’t any locate marks on this lot. Roger did not ask them to stop
because the excavation work was already complete.

o Damage Prevention Representative’s further actions: Roger called on site foreman Conner
(360-761-9593). Roger reiterated the requirement that all sub-contractors that were excavating
within the development must be compliant with RCW 19.122 Driving Stakes for concrete forms
meets the definition of excavating.

e Roger then:

e Documented the site through pictures
= lack of marks
=  Excavation on site

Evidence of date pictures were taken:
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PSE found Concrete Works NW INC excavating on 01/02/2018 and documented it through

photos
As evidenced by this series of pictures there are stakes inserted in the ground even though they
did not have a valid locate ticket
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The next picture is a screenshot of the locate ticket Cement Works NW INC. called in the day after
Roger’s visit.

Washington One Call
Ticket No: 18003074 2FULL BUSINESS DAYS
Original Call Date:  01/03/1802:43 pm.
Work to Begin Date:  01/06/18 12:00 am
Expiration Date:
CKET ACTIONS
LLER INFORMATION
Company Name: CEMENT WORKS NW
Contact Name: EBOBBY GODWIN Phone: 208-396-1362
Ale. Contact: CONNER LANPHERE Phone:  380-761-83%3
Fax Phone:
Caller Address: PO BOX 9665 PO BOX 9669 MOSCOW,ID 33343
Email Address: CEMENTWORKSINC@HOTMAIL.COM
G SITE INFORMATION
Typeof Work: FLATWORK
ork Being Done For:  BUILDER.
G SITE LOCATION
State: WA County: SNOHOMISH
Place: LYNNWOOD Address: 805
Street: 16THAVEW
Intersecting Street: 130TH ST 5W
Location of Work: EINGSTOME LOT 13 DRIVEWAY
Remarks: CALLER GAVE LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE
Caller GPS:  Lat: 47.862157 Lon: -122 255051
ilap Coord NW Lat: 47.8639870 Lom: -1222560971
SELat: 47.8619366 Lom: -122.2344406

IMBERS NOTIFIED



Complaint #3: (04/11/2018)
2025 - 130 Pl SW Everett,, WA. Arcadia Development, Pacific Ridge Homes, Lot #20

o Ticket Number: No locate requested

e Original Call Date: N/A

e 0On04/11/2018: a Cement Works NW INC crew had installed concrete forms and was actively
pouring a driveway. There weren’t any locate marks on this lot. Roger did not ask them to stop
because the excavation work was already complete.

o Damage Prevention Representative’s further actions: Roger discussed the violations of RCW
19.122 with owner Bobby Godwin who admitted they had dropped the ball. Roger also had a
phone conversation with Conner (360-761-9593) who stated they had a different guy calling in
tickets and he failed to call in one for this address. Roger reiterated the requirement that all
sub-contractors that were excavating within the development must be compliant with RCW
19.122

e Roger then:

e Documented the site through pictures
= Lack of marks
= Excavation on site

Evidence of date picture evidence was taken:

| General | Security| Details | Previous Versions

b

Property Walue
Description

Title

Subject

Rating

Tags

Comments

m

Origin
Authors
Date taken 4/11/2018 11:05 AM
Program name 1126
Date acquired
Copyright

/\ Image
",\" Image ID

PACIFIC RIDGE s 540 480

HOMES Width 540 pixels

a D.R. Horton Compan) Height 480 pixels

Uerimmemd =l mmend dine T Ari

Bemove Properties and Personal Information

0K || Cancd Apply

13







15



16



17



18



The next picture is a screenshot of the locate ticket Cement Works NW INC. called in the day after
Roger’s visit.

¥V OSLLILIELULL VALIC L

Ticket No:

Original Call Date:
Work to Begin Date:
Expiration Date:

2FULL BUSINESS DAYS

TICKET ACTIONS

CALLER INFORMATION

Company Name: CEMENT WORKS NW INC

Contact Name: CONNER LANPHERE Phome:  360-T61-5353
Alt. Contact: COLE LANPHERE Phone:  360-367-5267
Fax Phone:

Caller Address: 11126 SE 256TH ST. OFFICE 206 KENT, WA 98030
Email Address: CEMENTWORKSINCEYAHOO.COM

DIG SITE INFORMATION

Type of Work: FLATWORK
Work Being Done For: BUILDER.

DIG SITE LOCATION
State: WA County: SNOHOMISH
Place: EVERETT Address: 1023

Street: 130THPL 5W
Intersecting Street: ADMIRALTY WAY
Location of Work: NEW CONSTRUCTION HOME - ARCADIA LOT 20 (BLDG C) - MARK DRIVEWAY
Remarks:
Caller GPS:  Lat: 47.880071 Lon: -122.261300
Map Coord NW Lat: 7 Lon:
SE Lat:  47.8734448 Lon:

MEMBERS NOTIFIED
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Complaint #4: (01/09/2019)

3720 — 194 PI SE, Bothell, WA. Banyon Grove Development, Pacific Ridge Homes, Lot #16

Ticket Number: No locate requested
Original Call Date: N/A

e 0n01/09/2019: A Cement Works NW INC crew was installing concrete forms when Roger
arrived. There were no locates marks on this lot. Roger asked the crew to stop working and
called Conner (360-761-9593). Roger told Conner this practice of excavating without locate

marks has got to stop..

e Damage Prevention Representative’s further actions: Roger spoke with crew on site. The crew

didn’t know what locate marks were so not aware they needed a locate request before

excavation, indicating lack of education from employer.

e Roger then:

e Documented the site through pictures

= Lack of marks
= Excavation on site

Evidence of date pictures were taken:
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e PSE found Cement Works NW INC. excavating on 01/09/2019 and documented it through

photos
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e As evidenced by this series of pictures there are stakes inserted in the ground even though they

did not have a valid locate ticket

20



21



.__..5____ -=_

22



23



femilNEHENNER

m

24



The next picture is a screenshot of the locate ticket Cement Works NW INC. called in 1 hour after

Roger’s visit.

Washington One Call
Ticket No: 15011083 2FULL BUSINESS DAYS
Original Call Date:  01/09/1% 05:24 am
Work to Begin Date:  01/12/1% 12:00 am
Expiration Date: 02/23/1% 08:30 am
CKET ACTIONS
LLER INFORMATION
Company Name: CEMENT WORKS NW INC
Contact Name: CONNER LANPHERE Phone: 7-7440
Alt. Contact: CONNER LANPHERE Phone: 7-7440
Fax Phone:

Caller Address:
Email Address:

11126 SE 256TH ST. OFFICE 206 EENT_ WA 98030
CEMENTWORKSINC@YAHOO.COM

G SITE INFORMATION
Type of Work: FLATWORK

ork Being Done For:  BUILDER

G SITE LOCATION
State: WA County: SNOHOMISH
Place: BOTHELL Address: 3720
Street: 154THPL SE

Intersecting Street: 39TH AVE SE
Location of Work: MNEW CONSTRUCTION COMMUNITY

Remarks:

Caller GPS:

Iap Coord NW Lat:
SE Lat:

IMBERS NOTIFIED

EBUILDER: PACIFIC RIDGE HOMES
COMMUNITY: BANYAN GROVE

LOT: 16 - MARK DRIVEWAY
AREA NOT ACCUFATELY ESTAELISHED ON MAPS YET - IF LOST LOCATE BY SEARCHING BUILDER/COMMUNITY NAME

23020 Lon: -122.181770
Lom: -122.1861961
Lom: -122.1B02773
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Complaint #5: (01/09/2019)
3724 — 194 PI SE, Bothell, WA. Banyon Grove Development, Pacific Ridge Homes, Lot #17

Ticket Number: No locate requested
Original Call Date: N/A

e 0n01/09/2019: A Cement Works NW INC crew was installing concrete forms when Roger
arrived. There were no locates marks on this lot. Roger asked the crew to stop working and
called Conner 360-761-9593). Roger told Conner this practice of excavating without locate
marks has got to stop.

o Damage Prevention Representative’s further actions: Roger spoke with crew on site. The crew
didn’t know what locate marks were so not aware they needed a locate request before
excavation, indicating lack of education from employer

e Roger then:

e Documented the site through pictures
= Lack of marks
= Excavation on site

Evidence of date pictures were taken:

£ 3724.3jpg Properties £
| General | Security| Details | Previous Versions
Property Value =
Description
Title =
Subject
Rating |
- Tags
COMMUNITY Bon yon Grove e
Qrigin
HOMESITE _L.ot |7 et
R H D Date taken 1/9/2019 8:27 AM
PLAN O n I sr Program name 11.41
Date acquired
th Copyright
ADDRESs_372% 194%™ P\ SE i
Image 1D
Dimensions 640 x 430
Width 640 pixels
Height 480 pixels
PAclﬁloﬁ ERS’DGE [ | P T Aei
Bemove Properties and Personal Information
A DR, Hortan Company
OK ] [ Cancel Apply

26



&ement Works

NW Inc

27



. w_"_ {

28



The next picture is a screenshot of the locate ticket Cement Works NW INC. called in 1 hour after
Roger’s visit.

Washington One Call
Ticket No:  1501108% 1FULL BUSINESS DAYS
Original Call Date:  01/09/1% 0%:24 am
Work to Begin Date:  01/12/1% 12:00 am
Expiration Date:  02/23/1% 0%:30 am
ICKET ACTIONS
‘ALLER INFORMATION
Company Name: CEMENT WORKS NW INC
Contact Name: CONNER LANWFHERE Phone:  133-347-7440
Alt. Contact: CONNER LANPHERE Phone:
Fax Phone:
Caller Address: 11126 SE 236TH ST. OFFICE 206 KENT,WA 98030
Email Address: CEMENTWORKSINC@YAHOO.COM
IIG SITE INFORMATION
Type of Work: FLATWORK
Vork Being Done For: BUILDER
IIG SITE LOCATION
State: WA County: SNOHOMISH
Place: BOTHELL Address: 3724
Street: 194THPLSE
Intersecting Street: 35THAVE SE
Location of Work: NEW CONSTEUCTION COMMUNITY

Remarlks:

Caller GPS:

Map Coord NW Lat:
SE Lat:

IEMBERS NOTIFIED

BUILDER: PACIFIC RIDGE HOMES
COMMUNITY: BANYAN GROVE
LOT: 17 - MARE DRIVEWAY
AREA NOT ACCURATELY ESTABLISHED ON MAPS YET - IF LOST LOCATE BY SEARCHING BUILDER/COMMUNITY NAME
La 823020 Lon: -122.181770

4 6126 Lon:
478203653 Lon:

-122.1862445
-122.1801632
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Case 19-011

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 11:33 AM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Erika Hunter

Company: Puget Sound Energy

Company Phone: (425)457-6995

Company Email: erika.hunter@pse.com

Company Address: PO Box 97034, Bellevue , 98009
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: ¢ Excavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]

Violation Description: * Ticket Number: No locate requested ¢ Original Call Date: N/A ¢ 10/16/2017: a Cement Works
NW INC crew had installed concrete forms with stakes to pour a driveway. There were no locates on the ground and no
valid ticket in the ticket management system. Roger attempted to communicate the need to stop work and get locates
but the crew appeared to not understand him. Roger then went and told site supervisor Joel to call Bob Godwin (208-
596-1562). * Damage Prevention Representatives further actions: Roger Arrington took pictures of the work area. o
Documented the site through pictures: & Lack of locate marks on the ground on 10/16/2017 & Excavation on site & Pic
of Truck with logo

Violation Address: 10114 Messner Ave, Granite Falls, WA. Suncrest Farms, D. R. Horton Development, Lot #21
Violation Date: 10/16/2017

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Cement Works Northwest INC

Violator Phone Number: (208)274-2242

Violator Email: unknown@unknown.com

Violator Address: PO Box 9669, Moscow, 83843-

Violator Employess On Site: Joel- DR Horton Superitendent who called Bobby Godwin, Crew had language barrier so we
don't have their names



Case 19-011

Other Information

Other Information: This is complaint #1 of 5



Case 19-012

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 11:49 AM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Erika Hunter

Company: Puget Sound Energy

Company Phone: (425)457-6995

Company Email: erika.hunter@pse.com

Company Address: PO Box 97034, Bellevue , 98009
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: eExcavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]

Violation Description: a Cement Works NW INC crew had installed concrete forms and was actively pouring a driveway.
There weren’t any locate marks on this lot. Roger did not ask them to stop because the excavation work was already
complete.

Violation Address: 14805 — 16th Ave W, Lynnwood, WA. Kinstone Development, R. M. Homes, Lot #13

Violation Date: 01/02/2018

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Cement Works NW INC

Violator Phone Number: (208)274-2242

Violator Email: unknown@unknown.com

Violator Address: PO Box 9669, Moscow, 83843

Violator Employess On Site: Crew had language barrier so we don't have their names

Other Information

Other Information: Complaint #2 of 5



Case 19-013

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 11:54 AM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Erika Hunter

Company: Puget Sound Energy

Company Phone: (425)457-6995

Company Email: erika.hunter@pse.com

Company Address: PO Box 97034, Bellevue , 98009
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: ¢ Excavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]

Violation Description: a Cement Works NW INC crew had installed concrete forms and was actively pouring a driveway.
There weren’t any locate marks on this lot. Roger did not ask them to stop because the excavation work was already
complete.

Violation Address: 2025 - 130 Pl SW Everett,, WA. Arcadia Development, Pacific Ridge Homes, Lot #20

Violation Date: 04/11/2018

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Cement Works NW INC

Violator Phone Number: (208)274-2242

Violator Email: unknown@unknown.com

Violator Address: PO Box 9669, Moscow, 83843

Violator Employess On Site: Crew had language barrier so we don't have their names; Bobby and Conner on the phone

Other Information

Other Information: Complaint # of 5



Case 19-014

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 11:59 AM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Erika Hunter

Company: Puget Sound Energy

Company Phone: (425)457-6995

Company Email: erika.hunter@pse.com

Company Address: PO Box 97034, Bellevue , 98009
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: ¢ Excavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]

Violation Description: A Cement Works NW INC crew was installing concrete forms when Roger arrived. There were no
locates marks on this lot. Roger asked the crew to stop working and called Conner (360-761-9593). Roger told Conner
this practice of excavating without locate marks has got to stop.

Violation Address: 3720 — 194 PI SE, Bothell, WA. Banyon Grove Development, Pacific Ridge Homes, Lot #16

Violation Date: 01/09/2019

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Cement Works NW INC

Violator Phone Number: (208)274-2242

Violator Email: unknown@unknown.com

Violator Address: PO Box 9669, Moscow, 83843

Violator Employess On Site: Crew had language barrier so we don't have their names; Conner on the phone

Other Information

Other Information: Complaint #4 of 5



Case 19-015

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 12:02 PM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Erika Hunter

Company: Puget Sound Energy

Company Phone: (425)457-6995

Company Email: erika.hunter@pse.com

Company Address: PO Box 97034, Bellevue , 98009
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: ¢ Excavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]

Violation Description: A Cement Works NW INC crew was installing concrete forms when Roger arrived. There were no
locates marks on this lot. Roger asked the crew to stop working and called Conner 360-761-9593). Roger told Conner this
practice of excavating without locate marks has got to stop.

Violation Address: 3724 — 194 PI SE, Bothell, WA. Banyon Grove Development, Pacific Ridge Homes, Lot #17

Violation Date: 01/09/2019

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Cement Works Northwest INC

Violator Phone Number: (208)274-2242

Violator Email: unknown@unknown.com

Violator Address: PO Box 9669, Moscow, 83843

Violator Employess On Site: Crew had language barrier so we don't have their names; Conner on the phone

Other Information

Other Information: Complaint #5 of 5



Case 19-011

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 11:33 AM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Erika Hunter

Company: Puget Sound Energy

Company Phone: (425)457-6995

Company Email: erika.hunter@pse.com

Company Address: PO Box 97034, Bellevue , 98009
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: ¢ Excavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]

Violation Description: * Ticket Number: No locate requested ¢ Original Call Date: N/A ¢ 10/16/2017: a Cement Works
NW INC crew had installed concrete forms with stakes to pour a driveway. There were no locates on the ground and no
valid ticket in the ticket management system. Roger attempted to communicate the need to stop work and get locates
but the crew appeared to not understand him. Roger then went and told site supervisor Joel to call Bob Godwin (208-
596-1562). * Damage Prevention Representatives further actions: Roger Arrington took pictures of the work area. o
Documented the site through pictures: & Lack of locate marks on the ground on 10/16/2017 & Excavation on site & Pic
of Truck with logo

Violation Address: 10114 Messner Ave, Granite Falls, WA. Suncrest Farms, D. R. Horton Development, Lot #21
Violation Date: 10/16/2017

Conner Lanphere
Cement Works NW INC
11126 SE 256th St
Office 206

Kent, WA 98030

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Cement Works Northwest INC
Violator Phone Number: (208)274-2242
Violator Email: unknown@unknown.com
Violator Address: PO Box 9669, Moscow, 83843-
Violator Employess On Site: Joel- DR Horton Superitendent who called Bobby Godwin, Crew had language barrier so we
don't have their names



Case 19-011

Other Information

Other Information: This is complaint #1 of 5



Case 19-012

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 11:49 AM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Erika Hunter

Company: Puget Sound Energy

Company Phone: (425)457-6995

Company Email: erika.hunter@pse.com

Company Address: PO Box 97034, Bellevue , 98009
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: eExcavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]

Violation Description: a Cement Works NW INC crew had installed concrete forms and was actively pouring a driveway.
There weren’t any locate marks on this lot. Roger did not ask them to stop because the excavation work was already
complete.

Violation Address: 14805 — 16th Ave W, Lynnwood, WA. Kinstone Development, R. M. Homes, Lot #13

Violation Date: 01/02/2018

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Cement Works NW INC

Violator Phone Number: (208)274-2242

Violator Email: unknown@unknown.com

Violator Address: PO Box 9669, Moscow, 83843

Violator Employess On Site: Crew had language barrier so we don't have their names

Other Information

Other Information: Complaint #2 of 5



Case 19-013

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 11:54 AM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Erika Hunter

Company: Puget Sound Energy

Company Phone: (425)457-6995

Company Email: erika.hunter@pse.com

Company Address: PO Box 97034, Bellevue , 98009
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: ¢ Excavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]

Violation Description: a Cement Works NW INC crew had installed concrete forms and was actively pouring a driveway.
There weren’t any locate marks on this lot. Roger did not ask them to stop because the excavation work was already
complete.

Violation Address: 2025 - 130 Pl SW Everett,, WA. Arcadia Development, Pacific Ridge Homes, Lot #20

Violation Date: 04/11/2018

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Cement Works NW INC

Violator Phone Number: (208)274-2242

Violator Email: unknown@unknown.com

Violator Address: PO Box 9669, Moscow, 83843

Violator Employess On Site: Crew had language barrier so we don't have their names; Bobby and Conner on the phone

Other Information

Other Information: Complaint # of 5



Case 19-014

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 11:59 AM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Erika Hunter

Company: Puget Sound Energy

Company Phone: (425)457-6995

Company Email: erika.hunter@pse.com

Company Address: PO Box 97034, Bellevue , 98009
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: ¢ Excavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]

Violation Description: A Cement Works NW INC crew was installing concrete forms when Roger arrived. There were no
locates marks on this lot. Roger asked the crew to stop working and called Conner (360-761-9593). Roger told Conner
this practice of excavating without locate marks has got to stop.

Violation Address: 3720 — 194 PI SE, Bothell, WA. Banyon Grove Development, Pacific Ridge Homes, Lot #16

Violation Date: 01/09/2019

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Cement Works NW INC

Violator Phone Number: (208)274-2242

Violator Email: unknown@unknown.com

Violator Address: PO Box 9669, Moscow, 83843

Violator Employess On Site: Crew had language barrier so we don't have their names; Conner on the phone

Other Information

Other Information: Complaint #4 of 5



Case 19-015

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 12:02 PM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Erika Hunter

Company: Puget Sound Energy

Company Phone: (425)457-6995

Company Email: erika.hunter@pse.com

Company Address: PO Box 97034, Bellevue , 98009
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: ¢ Excavating without locates; [RCW 19.122.030(2)]

Violation Description: A Cement Works NW INC crew was installing concrete forms when Roger arrived. There were no
locates marks on this lot. Roger asked the crew to stop working and called Conner 360-761-9593). Roger told Conner this
practice of excavating without locate marks has got to stop.

Violation Address: 3724 — 194 PI SE, Bothell, WA. Banyon Grove Development, Pacific Ridge Homes, Lot #17

Violation Date: 01/09/2019

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Cement Works Northwest INC

Violator Phone Number: (208)274-2242

Violator Email: unknown@unknown.com

Violator Address: PO Box 9669, Moscow, 83843

Violator Employess On Site: Crew had language barrier so we don't have their names; Conner on the phone

Other Information

Other Information: Complaint #5 of 5
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